Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
WAUTERS, et al	Name; InBev S.A.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Brouwerliplein 1
Execution Date(s) November 15, 2005 Margar	
Assignment Merger	City: 3000 Leuven
Security Agreement	
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9434, Confirmatory License	Country: Belglum Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application or patent number(s): This (A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	D. Paterit No.(5)
10/536,971	
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: James W. Kerr	110 11 20 11 11
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: InBev S.A.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 303 Richmond Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: London	8. Payment Information
State: Ontario Zip: N6B 2H8	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>8400</u> Expiration Date <u>09/07</u>
Phone Number: (519) 667-7528	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:(519) 667-7577	
Emall Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	January 31 , 2006
Signature	Date
Jemes W. Kerr Name of Rerson Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

UNIVERSAL PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, ALBERT WAUTERS, a Belgian citizen and residing at Admiraalhof 24, B-9070 Destelbergen, Belgium, and IAN ANDERSON, a British citizen and residing at 19 Silver Street, Burwell, Cambridge CB5 0EF, United Kingdom, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a ALCOHOL BEVERAGE DISPENSING APPARATUS (hereinafter called the "Invention"), as fully set forth and described in a PCT/IB03/05411 (WO2004/050535) filed November 26, 2003 and claiming priority to GB 0227941.2 filed November 29, 2002;

AND WHEREAS, we have agreed to assign all of our right, title and interest in and to the Invention and in and to said application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America and all other countries to INBEV S.A., Brouwerijplein 1, 3000 Leuven, Belgium, formerly Interbrew S.A., 94 Vaarstraat, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium, by way of change of name effective August 27, 2004, (hereinafter called the "Assignee");

NOW THEREFORE to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to us by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby confirm that we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the whole right, title and interest for Canada, the United States of America and all other countries in and to the Invention and in and to the aforementioned application and all Letters Patent obtained therefor in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries:

AND be it known that we authorize and empower the Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any applications for patent or other form of protection for the Invention filed by it or them the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, also known as the Paris Convention, as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted

PATENT REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0896 for it and to invoke and claim such right of priority in relation to the invention without further written or oral authorization from us, and we hereby assign to the Assignee any and all right we may have to claim such priority in any country;

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and particularly in proof of the right of the Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property as amended, or by any Convention which may henceforth be substituted for it;

AND we hereby covenant and agree not to contest the validity of this Assignment or the validity of any Patent or re-issue Patent to issue for the Invention from any patent application or continuation thereof to which this Assignment relates;

AND we hereby covenant and agree to do all such things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required to obtain Letters Patent for the Invention and to vest the same in the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the inventors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals this 15th day of November 2005.

Witness

Witness

Albert Wauters

Ian Anderson

3

INTERBREW S.A.

By:

Dames W Kerr

International Patent Counsel

INBEV S.A.

By:

James W) Kerr

International Patent Counsel

PATENT

REEL: 017222 FRAME: 0898